

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: August 4, 2020 Contact: Alyssa Campbell, Inland Communications (630) 218-2887 or alyssa.campbell@inlandgroup.com

Zack Holley Joins Inland Securities Corporation as Senior Vice President – External Wholesaler

OAK BROOK, III. – Inland Securities Corporation ("Inland Securities" or "the Company"), the exclusive dealer manager and placement agent for real estate investment programs sponsored by Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation and Inland Private Capital Corporation, announced that Zack Holley has joined the Company as Senior Vice President – External Wholesaler.

In his position, Mr. Holley will serve as an external wholesaler working to build relationships with current and new financial advisors in Arizona, Arkansas, Louisiana, Oklahoma, New Mexico and Texas. Mr. Holley will also assist with talent acquisition, development and expansion of the Inland brand into new distribution channels.

Mr. Holley brings to Inland Securities nearly 15 years of experience in raising capital for various real estatefocused, alternative investment strategies including non-traded REITs, private notes, interval funds, private placements, 1031 exchanges and Qualified Opportunity Zone funds through wirehouse, registered investment advisor ("RIA") and independent broker dealer channels. Before joining Inland Securities, he served as a senior vice president with Griffin Capital Securities ("Griffin"), where he was a leader in total capital raise and new production for three consecutive years. Prior to Griffin, he served as a senior vice president at Cole Capital, where he advanced and led his team to achieve exceptional results.

"Zack's outstanding career achievements underscore his abilities as a dynamic and effective financial services professional. He is a phenomenal addition to Inland Securities," said Colin Cosgrove, executive vice president and head of sales for Inland Securities. "With a proven track record of building solid relationships within the wirehouse, independent broker dealer and RIA communities, Zack's wealth of expertise and solid performance will undoubtedly further our working relationship with partners in all of these channels."

Mr. Holley holds FINRA Series 7 and 63 securities licenses, and received a Bachelor of Arts in Finance from the University of North Texas in Denton, Texas.

###

About Inland Securities Corporation

Inland Securities Corporation, member FINRA/SIPC, is the exclusive dealer manager and placement agent for real estate investment programs offered by Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation and Inland Private Capital Corporation. Additional information is available at <u>www.inland-investments.com</u>.